



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

PUBLIC RELATIONS DIVISION

7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

No. 2929

Media Inquiries

Public Relations Division Mitsubishi Electric Corporation prd.gnews@nk.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp http://www.MitsubishiElectric.com/news/

Mitsubishi Electric to Support Earthquake Relief Efforts in Nepal

TOKYO, May 8, 2015 – <u>Mitsubishi Electric Corporation</u> (TOKYO: 6503) announced today that it will donate five million yen to aid victims and support recovery efforts following the earthquake that struck Nepal on April 25. The donation will be made through Japan Platform, an NGO that offers international emergency humanitarian aid.

Taking into account the evolving conditions in disaster-struck areas, Mitsubishi Electric will also consider organizing donations by employees and taking other support measures.

Mitsubishi Electric expresses its deepest sympathies to those affected by the disaster and sincerely hopes for a quick recovery.

###

About Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

With over 90 years of experience in providing reliable, high-quality products, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) is a recognized world leader in the manufacture, marketing and sales of electrical and electronic equipment used in information processing and communications, space development and satellite communications, consumer electronics, industrial technology, energy, transportation and building equipment. Embracing the spirit of its corporate statement, Changes for the Better, and its environmental statement, Eco Changes, Mitsubishi Electric endeavors to be a global, leading green company, enriching society with technology. The company recorded consolidated group sales of 4,323.0 billion yen (US\$ 36.0 billion*) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015. For more information visit:

http://www.MitsubishiElectric.com

*At an exchange rate of 120 yen to the US dollar, the rate given by the Tokyo Foreign Exchange Market on March 31, 2015